

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Sanction to the purchase of Vehicle.

Ref:- Director I & C Jammu letter No.DI&C/J/Acctts/2023- 24/1487 dated. 15-09-2023.

Govt. Order No: - 206 JK (IND) of 2023

Dated: - 20 -11-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Purchase of one number of vehicle by the Director Industries & Commerce, Jammu against the condemned vehicle (JK02AC 0117 Tavera) for General Manager DIC Kathua.

Sanction is also accorded to the release of funds amounting to Rs.8.83 Lakh (Rupees Eight Lakh Eighty Three Thousand only) through BEAMS under Detailed Head: "046-Purchase of Vehicle" below MH:2851, Sub- Head:2271-DIC Schemes Jammu.

The sanction is subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The vehicle shall be purchased through J&K State Motor Garages.
- 2. Purchase of vehicle shall be made as per the existing J&K Car Policy and shall be allotted to the officers as per the entitlement under rules.
- 3. No post of Driver shall be created.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide U.O No.F.D-BDGT0D-11/5/2022-03-(198914) dated: 02.11.2023.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 20.11.2023

(Vikramjit Singh) IPS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Industries and Commerce Department

No.IC/ACC/33/2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 3. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 4. Director Industries & Commerce, Jammu.
- 5. Director, State Motor Garages Department, J&K.
- 6. Treasury officer Concerned Treasury.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Govt. I&C Department.
- 8. I/C Website, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 9. Stock file (w3sc).

Deputy Director (Planning)

Industries & Commerce Department.